
HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM VENUE KICK OFF TIME 
PRE-NRL 

(Y/N)

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

Saturday, 23 March 2019 Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs Wentworthville Magpies Belmore Sports Ground 11:00 AM NO

Saturday, 23 March 2019 Cabramatta Penrith Brothers New Era Stadium 1:00 PM NO

Saturday, 23 March 2019 CRL Newcastle Wests Tigers St John Oval 1:30 PM NO

Saturday, 23 March 2019 Mounties St Marys Aubrey Keech Reserve 6:45 PM NO

Sunday, 24 March 2019 Cronulla Sutherland Sharks North Sydney Bears Sharks Academy 10:00 AM NO

South Sydney Rabbitohs BYE

ROUND 3

Saturday, 30 March 2019 Cronulla Sutherland Sharks St Marys Sharks Academy 10:00 AM NO

Saturday, 30 March 2019 South Sydney Rabbitohs Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs Metricon High Performance Centre 3:00 PM NO 

Saturday, 30 March 2019 Mounties CRL Newcastle Aubrey Keech Reserve 6:00 PM NO

Sunday, 31 March 2019 Wentworthville Magpies North Sydney Bears Ringrose Park 11:00 AM NO

Sunday, 31 March 2019 Penrith Brothers Wests Tigers Hickeys Park RL Complex 11:30 AM NO

Cabramatta BYE

ROUND 4

Saturday, 6 April 2019 Cabramatta South Sydney Rabbitohs New Era Stadium 3:00 PM NO

Saturday, 6 April 2019 Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs Cronulla Sutherland Sharks Belmore Sports Ground 5:00 PM NO

Sunday, 7 April 2019 North Sydney Bears CRL Newcastle North Sydney Oval 10:00 AM NO

Sunday, 7 April 2019 Penrith Brothers St Marys Hickeys Park RL Complex 11:30 AM NO

Sunday, 7 April 2019 Mounties Wests Tigers Aubrey Keech Reserve 5:00 PM NO

Wentworthville Magpies BYE

ROUND 5

ROUND 6

ROUND 7

Saturday, 27 April 2019 Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs St Marys Belmore Sports Ground 11:30 AM NO

Saturday, 27 April 2019 CRL Newcastle Wentworthville Magpies St John Oval 1:30 PM NO

Saturday, 27 April 2019 Cabramatta Mounites New Era Stadium 3:00 PM NO

Sunday, 28 April 2019 South Sydney Rabbitohs North Sydney Bears Mascot Oval 1:30 PM NO

Sunday, 28 April 2019 Wests Tigers Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks Lidcombe Oval 4:55pm NO

Penrith Brothers BYE

DATES

HARVEY NORMAN WOMEN'S PREMIERSHIP NSW

OFF
Saturday, 16 March 2019

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Saturday, 13 April 2019

Saturday, 13 April 2019 OFF
Thursday, 18 April 2019

Friday, 19 April 2019 OFF



ROUND 8

Saturday, 4 May 2019 CRL Newcastle Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks St John Oval 1:30 PM NO

Sunday, 5 May 2019 Wentworthville Magpies Cabramatta Ringrose Park 11:00 AM NO

Sunday, 5 May 2019 North Sydney Bears Wests Tigers North Sydney Oval 11:45 AM NO

Sunday, 5 May 2019 South Sydney Rabbitohs Penrith Brothers Erskineville Oval 1:30 PM NO

Sunday, 5 May 2019 Mounties Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs Aubrey Keech Reserve 5:00 PM NO

St Marys BYE

ROUND 9

Saturday, 11 May 2019 Cronulla Sutherland Sharks Cabramatta Sharks Academy 10:00 AM NO

Saturday, 11 May 2019 CRL Newcastle St Marys St John Oval 1:30 PM NO

Sunday, 12 May 2019 Wentworthville Magpies South Sydney Rabbitohs Ringrose Park 11:00 AM NO

Sunday, 12 May 2019 Penrith Brothers Mounties Hickeys Park RL Complex 11:30 AM NO

Sunday, 12 May 2019 North Sydney Bears Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs North Sydney Oval 5:00 PM NO

Wests Tigers BYE

ROUND 10

Saturday, 18 May 2019 Cabramatta CRL Newcastle New Era Stadium 1:00 PM NO

Sunday, 19 May 2019 St Marys Wests Tigers St Mrays Leagues Stadium 11:30 AM NO

Sunday, 19 May 2019 Penrith Brothers Wentworthville Magpies Hickeys Park RL Complex 11:30 AM NO

Sunday, 19 May 2019 Cronulla Sutherland Sharks Cabramatta Shark Park 1:35 PM YES

Sunday, 19 May 2019 North Sydney Bears Mounites Bon Andrews Oval 2:00 PM 2:00 PM

Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs BYE

ROUND 11

ROUND 12

ROUND 13

Friday, 7 June 2019 Wests Tigers Cabramatta Bankwest Stadium 5:40 PM YES

Saturday, 8 June 2019 South Sydney Rabbioths CRL Newcastle Metricon High Performance Centre 3:50 PM NO

Saturday, 8 June 2019 St Marys North Sydney Bears St Marys Leagues Stadium 4:00 PM NO

Sunday, 9 June 2019 Wentworthville Magpies Cronulla Sharks Ringrose Park 11:00 AM NO

Sunday, 9 June 2019 Penrith Brothers Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs Hickeys Park RL Complex 11:30 AM NO

Mounties BYE

ROUND 14

OFF

OFF

Saturday, 1 June 2019

Saturday, 1 June 2019 OFF

OFF
Saturday, 15 June 2019

Sunday, 16 June 2019

Saturday, 22 June 2019

Sunday, 23 June 2019

OFF
Saturday, 25 May 2019

Sunday, 26 May 2019



ROUND 15

Saturday, 29 June 2019 St Marys Cabramatta St Marys Leagues Stadium 3:00 PM NO

Saturday, 29 June 2019 Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs CRL Newcastle Belmore Sports Ground 1:30 PM NO

Sunday, 30 June 2019 North Sydney Bears Penrith Brothers North Sydney Oval 11:45 AM NO

Sunday, 30 June 2019 Wentworthville Magpies Mounties Ringrose Park 1:00 PM NO

Sunday, 30 June 2019 Wests Tigers South Sydney Rabbitohs Campbelltown Stadium 11:20 AM NO

Cronulla Sutherland Sharks BYE

Round 16

Saturday, 6 July 2019 South Sydney Rabbioths Mounties Metricon High Performance Centre 12:40 PM NO

Saturday, 6 July 2019 Cabramatta North Sydney Bears New Era Stadium 1:00 PM NO

Sunday, 7 July 2019 St Marys Wentowrthville Magpies St Marys Leagues Stadium 9:30 AM NO

Sunday, 7 July 2019 Wests Tigers Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs Campbelltown Stadium 11:20 AM NO

Sunday, 7 July 2019 Cronulla Sutherland Sharks Penrith Brothers Shark Park 1:35 PM YES

CRL Newcastle BYE

Round 17

Friday, 12 July 2019 Mounties Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks Aubrey Keech Reserve 7:00 PM NO

Saturday, 13 July 2019 Wests Tigers Wentworthville Magpies Campbelltown Stadium 11:15 AM NO

Saturday, 13 July 2019 St Marys South Sydney Rabbitohs St Marys Leagues Stadium 11:30 AM NO

Saturday, 13 July 2019 CRL Newcastle Penrith Brothers St John Oval 1:30 PM NO

Sunday, 14 July 2019 Canterbury-Bankstown Bulldogs Cabramatta Belmore Sports Ground 11:00 AM NO

North Sydney Bears BYE

FINALS

Saturday, 20 July 2019

Sunday, 21 July 2019

Saturday, 20 July 2019

Sunday, 21 July 2019

SEMI-FINALS

Saturday, 27 July 2019

Sunday, 28 July 2019

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Saturday, 3 August 2019

Sunday, 4 August 2019

GRAND FINAL

Saturday, 10 August 2019


